
DALETREFFEN 2015 SAMMNLAGT

KLASSE 1

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Oddvar Nordfonn Farsund 1 214 3 236 6 223 3 673 12 Ingen medaljer
Ingve Flikka Flikka 1 246 9 243 12 489 21

Jarl Andre Stølen Farsund 1 242 6 246 10 488 16

Per Yngvar Nysted Farsund 1 234 6 239 8 473 14

Alf Tore Bringsdal Holum 1 239 3 234 0 473 3

Bjørnar Foss Lyngdal 1 231 3 233 2 464 5

Rune Vegsund Iveland 1 228 4 215 3 443 7

Sissel Endresen Iveland 1 202 1 234 3 436 4

Ida Linn Gautestad Iveland 1 186 1 210 1 396 2

Kjetil Nordvik Stavanger 1 242 10 242 10

KLASSE 2

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Jan Yngve Eilertsen Øvre Eiken 2 338 6 334 8 334 11 330 12 1336 37 Gylt medalje
Knut Ivar Mjåland Iveland 2 333 10 333 12 340 10 326 8 1332 40 Sølv medalje
Egil Vegsund Iveland 2 334 10 333 4 331 10 333 9 1331 33 Bronse medalje
Leif Inge Skoie Holum 2 338 9 328 7 335 6 327 5 1328 27

Rune Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 2 328 8 321 4 329 8 978 20

Audun Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 2 303 2 325 5 292 1 920 8

Kjell Bang Holum 2 329 6 228 2 332 7 889 15

Jarle Larsen Time 2 343 10 345 13 688 23

Samuel Høiland Lyngdal 2 337 7 337 10 674 17

Steinar Møll Holum 2 335 7 330 8 665 15

Geir Bernhard Øksendal Holum 2 322 5 318 4 640 9

Christian Lie Time 2 332 8 237 7 569 15

Alf Inge Orthe Kvinesdal 2 334 9 334 9

Arne Valheim Imenes 2 329 8 329 8

Kjersti Røinesdal lyngdal 2 320 9 320 9

Helge Voss Stavanger 2 299 1 299 1

John Sangesland Øvrebø 2 333 8 333 8

Asbjørn Spilling Lindesnes 2 227 3 227 3



KLASSE 3

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Wenche Belsvik Egersund 3 331 9 333 12 332 11 327 9 1323 41 Gylt medalje
Kåre Vidringstad Lyngdal 3 305 6 319 7 316 5 318 6 1258 24 Sølv medalje
Siv Tone Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 309 3 304 1 298 2 300 3 1211 9 Bronse medalje
Bjarte Kvarme Øvrevik Gann 3 312 5 319 10 195 1 311 3 1137 19

Bjørn Mølland Greipstad 3 218 4 228 2 217 1 225 4 888 11

Einar Myki Løiten 3 334 12 331 10 665 22

Karen Oline Jacobsen Holum 3 334 8 325 7 659 15

Gunn-Britt Larsen Søgne 3 323 7 328 6 651 13

Ruth Jane Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 315 0 325 8 640 8

Sigbjørn Ege Kvinesdal 3 322 6 315 1 637 7

Harald Haraldsen Flikka 3 322 8 313 9 635 17

Folke Helle Finnøy 3 308 8 312 6 620 14

Ånund Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 306 4 306 5 612 9

Inga Lill Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 297 1 314 7 611 8

Dagfinn Birkeland Flikka 3 326 8 326 8

Jane Vigemyr Johnsen H& B 3 325 8 325 8

Sverre Jacobsen Holum 3 325 5 325 5

Vidar Løge Mandal 3 321 4 321 4

Hans Andreas Lyding Kvinesdal 3 212 1 212 1

KLASSE 4

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Andreas Vigemyr Heddeland og Breland 4 335 10 337 7 339 10 344 10 1355 37 Gylt medalje
Geir Lie Holum 4 342 11 335 11 327 10 335 12 1339 44 Sølv medalje
Sveinung Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 4 337 10 337 9 336 13 325 4 1335 36 Bronse medalje
Vetle Mæle Skår Time 4 334 11 333 12 329 12 336 8 1332 43

Torbjørn Dragland Lyngdal 4 332 10 337 14 335 11 325 7 1329 42

Bjørn Vidringstad Lyngdal 4 329 3 329 8 329 1 330 10 1317 22 Gåve frå Kvinesdal
Kåre G Brekke Greipstad 4 336 12 338 12 334 8 305 12 1313 44

Reinert Bokn Finnøy 4 327 9 325 7 315 8 326 8 1293 32

Frank Ove Ødegård Greipstad 4 239 3 343 17 337 11 337 14 1256 45

Kenneth Brandsvoll Lindesnes 4 337 11 336 11 228 6 340 7 1241 35

Sissel Bokn Finnøy 3 196 0 315 13 326 11 311 4 1148 28

Jenny Stene Haga 4 341 9 336 15 677 24

Torfinn Håland Grindølen 4 333 13 336 13 669 26

Kari Aarekol Klepp 4 333 8 334 8 667 16

Karl R. Hetland Skedsmo 4 334 11 329 9 663 20

Jacob Dalene Kristiansand&Omegen 4 329 7 333 11 662 18

Elisabeth Bakke Egersund 4 330 6 328 5 658 11

Alf Øystein Bowitz Egersund 4 335 10 321 7 656 17

Tore Rødland Klepp 4 327 7 327 12 654 19

Espen Stubstad Mandal 4 320 6 321 7 641 13

Kjetil Knutsen Kvinesdal 4 338 10 338 10

Dagfinn Møll Holum 4 332 13 332 13

Arild Valand Mandal 4 325 4 325 4

Øyvind Orthe Øvre Eiken 4 320 8 320 8

Bente Marie Fardal Lindesnes 4 224 2 224 2



KLASSE 5

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Tor Harald Lund Søgne 5 347 20 342 17 346 19 347 21 1382 77 Gylt medalje
Peter Sørli Greipstad 5 346 24 346 18 341 13 347 17 1380 72 Sølv medalje
Mette Elisabeth Finnestad Søgne 5 344 16 346 20 341 10 346 18 1377 64 Bronse medalje
Kim Johan Vemmelvik Greipstad 5 341 12 339 16 339 13 344 12 1363 53

May Elin Frøyland Lyngdal 5 339 15 337 13 339 13 344 20 1359 61 Gåve frå Farsund
Steinar Skoland Lyngdal 5 340 13 338 12 344 14 337 10 1359 49

Arnfinn Bakkevoll Søgne 5 341 9 339 17 343 16 332 14 1355 56

Jarl Stølen Farsund 5 342 8 333 8 339 12 339 9 1353 37

Roar Torkildsen Farsund 5 337 7 335 12 334 14 338 9 1344 42

Kjell Egil Norum Lindesnes 5 328 4 331 8 331 8 340 12 1330 32

Steinar Norum Lindesnes 5 330 10 340 10 333 10 224 5 1227 35

Børge Vatnedal Holum 5 332 4 337 16 234 7 322 10 1225 37

Odd Arild Stava Karmøy 5 333 8 340 14 336 8 1009 30

Torgeir Jåtun Greipstad 5 237 6 338 12 341 14 916 32

Tor Arnfinn Homme Kristiansand&Omegen 5 347 24 349 21 696 45

Geir Atle Metveit Imenes 5 341 12 343 19 684 31

Fredrik Orerød Froland 5 340 10 344 16 684 26

Anders Edvind Gusdal Imenes 5 340 12 343 17 683 29

Wenke Blien Flikka 5 340 10 343 8 683 18

Einar Johansen Time 5 340 16 342 14 682 30

Håkon Sørli Høland/Bjørkelangen 5 341 12 340 14 681 26

Einar Tunheim Hå 5 337 12 343 14 680 26

Trond Inge Rødland Klepp 5 341 7 339 9 680 16

Kenneth Stubstad Mandal 5 337 12 341 12 678 24

Sven Inge Ødegård Time 5 337 22 340 14 677 36

Sindre Tunheim Hå 5 337 13 317 8 654 21

Reidar Ågedal Grindølen 5 342 13 238 7 580 20

Torbjørn Tjørhom Øvre Sirdal 5 344 13 235 6 579 19

Katrine Idland Gjesdal 5 346 20 346 20

Brigitte Vigemyr Møll H&B 5 335 9 335 9

Stein Taanevig Farsund 5 333 7 333 7

AG3

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Thomas Mong Egersund AG3 225 3 241 3 232 7 213 0 911 13 Gylt medalje
Nils Bernt Rinde Jr. NROF Lister AG3 230 4 224 4 454 8

Dagfinn Birkeland NROF Lister AG3 231 5 217 3 448 8

kai Remi Wahlmann NROF Lister AG3 221 1 195 416 1

Leif Rinde Jr. Farsund AG3 223 3 223 3

Tor Olaf Sangvik NROF Kristiansand AG3 217 1

HK-416

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Frode Rødland NROF Lister HK416 235 4 231 4 466 8



V55

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Arild Gunnar Rasmussen Holum V55 343 14 340 13 345 16 345 15 1373 58 Gylt medalje
Øyvind Lilledrange Flikka V55 345 13 341 16 333 9 344 12 1363 50 Sølv medalje
Paul Vaule Hå V55 337 7 344 11 336 9 334 6 1351 33 Bronse medalje
Bodvar Øvrevik klepp V55 334 11 342 10 328 9 331 7 1335 37

Asbjørn Dale H&B V55 341 10 341 12 341 12 1023 34

Dagfinn Vemmelvik Greipstad V55 329 9 332 8 336 9 997 26

Reidar Lohndal Lyngdal V55 332 9 235 7 336 13 903 29

Dagfinn Vemmelvik Greipstad V55 332 8 336 9 222 4 890 21

Nils Seldal Klepp V55 343 12 345 13 688 25

Ivar Ueland Klepp V55 343 7 342 13 685 20

Anders Metveit Imenes V55 344 15 340 13 684 28

Dag Voigt Egersund V55 338 14 341 11 679 25

Stein Østbøll Birkenes V55 340 8 337 12 677 20

Egil Time Time V55 334 14 337 5 671 19

Svein K Søyland Gjesdal V55 241 2 342 7 583 9

Oddvar Kvåle Holum V55 239 8 339 9 578 17

Rune H Westhassel Greipstad V55 237 6 241 8 478 14

Jon Olav Jåtun Søgne V55 342 8 342 8

Ingvar Aarhus Greipstad V55 339 11 339 11

Harald Kambo Stavanger V55 333 7 333 7

Viggo Hanssen H&B V55 329 4 329 4

ASPIRANT

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Henrik Foss Lyngdal ASP 227 227 0

Tobias Foss Lyngdal ASP 227 227 0

Fredrik Gullestad Lyngdal ASP 150 150 0

Mina Wårøy Møll Holum ASP 222 2 229 242 6 240 7 933 15

Bjørn Erik Aagedal Kvinesdal ASP 201 4 201 4

Zenebel Aagedal Kvinesdal ASP 234 5 234 5

Øystein Axelsen Flikka ASP 210 5 210 5

Inger Marie Bringsdal Holum ASP 213 2 207 2 420 4

Tor Edvard Bringsdal Holum ASP 233 3 214 1 447 4

Tor Arne Eiken Øvrer Eiken ASP 240 8 239 7 479 15

Ole Christian Gotheim Kvinesdal ASP 194 2 194 2

Vegard Gyland Kvinesdal ASP 230 2 230 2

Tuva Gyland Kvinesdal ASP 217 2 217 2

Oddleif Gyland Kvinesdal ASP 204 1 204 1

Martin Ødegård Greipstad ASP 227 1 229 233 7 236 7 925 15

Kristoffer Langøy Farsund ASP 218 2 218 2

Daniel Litland Farsund ASP 214 3 214 3

Jonas Litland Farsund ASP 222 3 222 3



ELDRE REKRUTT

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Rune Oma Urstad Flikk ER 349 24 348 27 349 24 350 26 1396 101 Gylt medalje
Sigve Vidringstad Lyngdal ER 347 15 349 18 349 19 347 19 1392 71 Sølv medalje
Elias Breiland Hetland Farsund ER 348 19 344 15 344 16 347 20 1383 70 Bronse medalje + Gåve frå Øvre Eiken
Cecilie Mølland Greipstad ER 341 11 344 13 347 20 347 19 1379 63

Martin Eiken Øvre Eiken ER 346 23 342 15 347 16 342 15 1377 69

Cecilie Vemmelvik Greipstad ER 350 22 338 20 347 21 333 15 1368 78

Tor Even Røyrås Lyngdal ER 340 13 338 9 341 13 344 15 1363 50

Jonas Sodeland Øksendal Holum ER 342 10 338 8 344 13 339 10 1363 41

Sondre Svinstad Holum ER 318 5 334 15 329 4 326 5 1307 29

Jane Alise Eilertsen Øvre Eiken ER 314 7 323 9 330 11 320 6 1287 33

Andreas Finnestad Lund Søgne ER 348 26 349 23 349 23 1046 72

Espen Elias Vigemyr Heddeland & Breland ER 345 16 345 14 690 30

Sven Ødegård Time ER 346 13 340 7 686 20

Sander Larsen Time ER 345 23 340 18 685 41

Ole Nysted Farsund ER 333 9 338 9 671 18

Magnus Johannessen Søgne ER 324 9 329 8 653 17

Marte Natalie Jacobsen Holum ER 325 5 328 7 653 12

Martin Aabel Birkenes ER 347 20 347 20

Joakim Bang Holum ER 341 16 341 16

Regine R. Nordvik Stqvanger ER 340 11 340 11

Elias Vinsrygg Lyngdal ER 316 5 316 5

Daniel Seland Foss Lyngdal ER 312 3 312 3

JUNIOR

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Alvilde Røiseland Holum J 347 19 346 22 349 28 344 18 1386 87 Gylt medalje
Benedikte Dragland Lyngdal J 345 22 346 22 347 23 348 20 1386 87 Gylt medalje
Hanne Vidringstad Lyngdal J 347 15 346 19 346 16 344 15 1383 65 Sølv medalje
Sindre Skoie Holum J 341 10 343 18 341 8 342 12 1367 48 Bronse medalje
Karen Sodeland Øksendal Holum J 339 14 233 5 341 18 343 18 1256 55

Marius Rinde Farsund J 325 9 342 17 336 9 1003 35

Jardar Aarekol Klepp J 347 21 347 20 694 41

Alexander Teisrud Søgne J 345 15 346 16 691 31

Trine Jåtun Greipstad J 346 14 346 14

Andreas Nordvik Stavanger J 344 18 344 18

Kaia Skarpeid Farsund J 326 5 326 5

REKRUTT

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Marianne Rossevatn Øvre Eiken R 338 8 341 13 333 7 343 8 1355 36 Gylt medalje
Tommy Lie Hortmann Holum R 324 3 341 10 341 12 336 11 1342 36 Sølv medalje
Malin Wårøy Møll Holum R 317 3 334 9 331 9 329 7 1311 28 Bronse medalje
Caroline Finnestad Lund Søgne R 344 13 348 23 341 11 1033 47

Martias Flikka Flikka R 336 11 350 19 336 13 1022 43

Line Rødland Klepp R 325 5 349 17 674 22

Christian Rinde Farsund R 337 11 327 9 664 20

Alexsander Madland Flikka R 240 6 240 6



V65

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Per Torleiv Tveiten Bykle V65 349 22 349 22 349 25 349 26 1396 95 Gylt medalje
Harald Englund Søgne V65 350 30 344 11 347 22 350 25 1391 88 Sølv medalje
Sivert Skår Time V65 348 18 347 21 347 20 345 14 1387 73 Bronse medalje
Arvid T. Ramsland Heddeland og Breland V65 337 13 335 11 338 12 333 13 1343 49

Karsten Valand Grindølen V65 347 19 245 14 345 19 344 12 1281 64

Bjarne Birketevedt Lindesnes V65 345 19 338 12 233 5 326 13 1242 49

Ottar Grimestad Lindesnes V65 343 13 241 7 239 6 238 7 1061 33

Kjell Egil Svaland Finsland V65 343 12 331 10 330 6 1004 28

Per Gjesdal Gjesdal V65 350 27 349 26 699 53

Jostein Myklebust Klepp V65 345 14 348 19 693 33

Olav Kyllingstad Gjesdal V65 344 19 345 17 689 36

Osmund Norum Lindesnes V65 345 16 344 17 689 33

Liv Gerd Liestøl Sokndal V65 343 14 343 15 686 29

Osmund Norum Lindesnes V65 340 17 339 9 679 26

Einar Aniksdal Hå V65 333 11 330 10 663 21

Knut Erik Lie Imenes V65 342 12 244 7 586 19

John Ryen Kristiansand&Omegen V65 245 14 245 9 490 23

Ivar Mjåland Iveland V65 243 10 235 3 478 13

John Løland Birkenes V65 348 22 348 22

Per A Pedersen Kristiansand&Omegen V65 343 12 343 12

Finn Tronstad Søgne V65 234 3 234 3

V73

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Harald Jensen Lyngdal V73 348 21 348 22 348 20 350 28 1394 91 Gylt medalje
Torjus Ågedal Grindølen V73 349 23 348 17 350 24 347 20 1394 84 Sølv medalje
Åsmund Idland Gjesdal V73 348 23 349 26 345 12 345 17 1387 78 Bronse medalje + Gåve frå Lyngdal
Tormod Aamdal Søgne V73 345 19 348 22 346 17 345 15 1384 73

Trygve J Grøsland Kristiansand&Omegen V73 344 19 349 13 693 32

Sverre Vidringstad Kristiansand&Omegen V73 342 13 340 16 682 29

Torbjørn Mong Egersund V73 347 19 320 22 667 41

Tor Oftedal Gjesdal V73 241 10 342 12 583 22

Oddbjørn Larsen Torridal V73 336 10 243 7 579 17

Gunder Ryen Kristiansand&Omegen V73 244 6 244 7 488 13

Gunleiv Djupesland Finsland V73 345 15 345 15

Otto Skailand Flikka V73 138 140 3 66 1 344 4

Torstein Wigemyr Heddeland og Breland V73 245 11 245 11

Aslak Wigemyr Heddeland og Breland V73 127 4 127 4



KLASSE 3-5

FORNAVN ETTERNAVN SKYTTERLAG KLASSE FARSUND * LYNGDAL * KVINESDAL * ØVRE-EIKEN * SAMMENLAGT *

Tor Harald Lund Søgne 5 347 20 342 17 346 19 347 21 1382 77 2. napp i sverd + miniatyrsverd
Peter Sørli Greipstad 5 346 24 346 18 341 13 347 17 1380 72

Mette Elisabeth Finnestad Søgne 5 344 16 346 20 341 10 346 18 1377 64

Kim Johan Vemmelvik Greipstad 5 341 12 339 16 339 13 344 12 1363 53

May Elin Frøyland Lyngdal 5 339 15 337 13 339 13 344 20 1359 61

Steinar Skoland Lyngdal 5 340 13 338 12 344 14 337 10 1359 49

Arnfinn Bakkevoll Søgne 5 341 9 339 17 343 16 332 14 1355 56

Andreas Vigemyr Heddeland og Breland 4 335 10 337 7 339 10 344 10 1355 37

Jarl Stølen Farsund 5 342 8 333 8 339 12 339 9 1353 37

Roar Torkildsen Farsund 5 337 7 335 12 334 14 338 9 1344 42

Geir Lie Holum 4 342 11 335 11 327 10 335 12 1339 44

Kjell Egil Norum Lindesnes 5 328 4 331 8 331 8 340 12 1330 32

Torbjørn Dragland Lyngdal 4 332 10 337 14 335 11 325 7 1329 42

Wenche Belsvik Egersund 3 331 9 333 12 332 11 327 9 1323 41

Bjørn Vidringstad Lyngdal 4 329 3 329 8 329 1 330 10 1317 22

Kåre G Brekke Greipstad 4 336 12 338 12 334 8 305 12 1313 44

Reinert Bokn Finnøy 4 327 9 325 7 315 8 326 8 1293 32

Kåre Vidringstad Lyngdal 3 305 6 319 7 316 5 318 6 1258 24

Steinar Norum Lindesnes 5 330 10 340 10 333 10 224 5 1227 35

Børge Vatnedal Holum 5 332 4 337 16 234 7 322 10 1225 37

Siv Tone Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 309 3 304 1 298 2 300 3 1211 9

Sissel Bokn Finnøy 3 196 0 315 13 326 11 311 4 1148 28

Bjarte Kvarme Øvrevik Gann 3 312 5 319 10 195 1 311 3 1137 19

Odd Arild Stava Karmøy 5 333 8 340 14 336 8 1009 30

Vetle Mæle Skår Time 4 334 11 329 12 336 8 999 31

Torgeir Jåtun Greipstad 5 237 6 338 12 341 14 916 32

Bjørn Mølland Greipstad 3 218 4 228 2 217 1 225 4 888 11

Tor Arnfinn Homme K&O 5 347 24 349 21 696 45

Geir Atle Metveit Imenes 5 341 12 343 19 684 31

Fredrik Orerød Froland 5 340 10 344 16 684 26

Anders Edvind Gusdal Imenes 5 340 12 343 17 683 29

Wenke Blien Flikka 5 340 10 343 8 683 18

Håkon Sørli Høland/Bjørkelangen 5 341 12 340 14 681 26

Trond Inge Rødland Klepp 5 341 7 339 9 680 16

Einar Tunheim Hå 5 337 12 342 14 679 26

Kenneth Stubstad Mandal 5 337 12 341 12 678 24

Sven Inge Ødegård Time 5 337 22 340 14 677 36

Jenny Stene Haga 4 341 9 336 15 677 24

Frank Ove Ødegård Greipstad 4 337 11 337 14 674 25

Sveinung Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 4 337 10 337 9 674 19

Kenneth Brandsvoll Lindesnes 4 337 11 336 11 673 22

Torfinn Håland Grindølen 4 333 13 336 13 669 26

Kari Aarekol Klepp 4 333 8 334 8 667 16

Einar Myki Løiten 3 334 12 331 10 665 22

Karl R. Hetland Skedsmo 4 334 11 329 9 663 20

Jacob Dalene K&O 4 329 7 333 11 662 18

Sveinung Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 4 336 13 325 4 661 17

Karen Oline Jacobsen Holum 3 334 8 325 7 659 15

Elisabeth Bakke Egersund 4 330 6 328 5 658 11

Alf Øystein Bowitz Egersund 4 335 10 321 7 656 17

Sindre Tunheim Hå 5 337 13 317 8 654 21



Tore Rødland Klepp 4 327 7 327 12 654 19

Gunn Britt Larsen Søgne 3 323 7 328 6 651 13

Espen Stubstad Mandal 4 320 6 321 7 641 13

Ruth Jane Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 315 0 325 8 640 8

Sigbjørn Ege Kvinesdal 3 322 6 315 1 637 7

Harald Haraldsen Flikka 3 322 8 313 9 635 17

Folke Helle Finnøy 3 308 8 312 6 620 14

Ånund Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 306 4 306 5 612 9

Inga Lill Rossevatn Øvre Eiken 3 297 1 314 7 611 8

Frank Ove Ødegård Greipstad 4 239 3 343 17 582 20

Reidar Ågedal Grindølen 5 342 13 238 7 580 20

Torbjørn Tjørhom Øvre Sirdal 5 344 13 235 6 579 19

Kenneth Brandsvoll Lindesnes 4 228 6 340 7 568 13

Katrine Idland Gjesdal 5 346 20 346 20

Einar Tunheim Hå 5 343 14 343 14

Einar Johansen Time 5 340 16 340 16

Kjetil Knutsen Kvinesdal 4 338 10 338 10

Brigitte Vigemyr Møll H&B 5 335 9 335 9

Stein Taanevig Farsund 5 333 7 333 7

Dagfinn Møll Holum 4 332 13 332 13

Dagfinn Birkeland Flikka 3 326 8 326 8

Jane Vigemyr Johnsen H&B 3 325 8 325 8

Sverre Jacobsen Holum 3 325 5 325 5

Arild Valand Mandal 4 325 4 325 4

Vidar Løge Mandal 3 321 4 321 4

Øyvind Orthe Øvre Eiken 4 320 8 320 8

Bente Marie Fardal Lindesnes 4 224 2 224 2

Hans Andreas Lyding Kvinesdal 3 212 1 212 1


